WOMEN'S BASKETBALL HALL OF FAME TOUR & LUNCH

Tuesday, 4-3-18, 11:00 am - 1:30 pm

RESCHEDULED FROM SNOW DAY 1-16-18







The Women's Basketball Hall of Fame honors those who have contributed to the sport of women's basketball. The Hall of Fame opened in 1999 in Knoxville, Tennessee, USA. It is the only facility of its kind dedicated to all levels of women's basketball. Knoxville is known for having a large women's basketball following as well as being the home of the University of Tennessee's Lady Vols basketball team previously coached by legendary women's coach Pat Summitt who was part of the first class inducted. With the 2017 Induction, the Women's Basketball Hall of Fame celebrated its 19th Anniversary. The Women's Basketball Hall of Fame is also home to the world's largest basketball! The Baden ball measures 30 feet tall and weighs 10 tons.

Optional lunch following tour at Calhoun's Restaurant on the River. This will be self-pay.

This event will be offered at the February & March Socials.

COST: \$5 per person. Last Day for Sign-ups/Refunds: 3-27-18

LOCATION: 700 Hall of Fame Dr., Knoxville, TN 37915

CONTACT: Judy Bell, 480-980-5764, email: bellixi@yahoo.com

